503267620 04/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3314238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN ANDERS	04/08/2015
KENTH SVENSSON	04/09/2015
BOBBY JOHN	04/09/2015
CHAD KOCI	04/08/2015
CHRISTOPHER GEHRKE	04/08/2015
GLEN MARTIN	04/09/2015
TIMOTHY BAZYN	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 NORTH EAST ADAMS
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14685295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129779902

Email: ynunez@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/ MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/14-2037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS G. KAPOLNEK
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis G. Kapolnek/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015

503267620 PATENT REEL: 035428 FRAME: 0344

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment_14-2037#page1.tif source=Assignment_14-2037#page2.tif source=Assignment_14-2037#page3.tif source=Assignment_14-2037#page4.tif source=Assignment_14-2037#page5.tif source=Assignment_14-2037#page6.tif source=Assignment_14-2037#page7.tif source=Assignment_14-2037#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 035428 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DUCTED COMBUSTION SYSTEMS UTILIZING DUCT STRUCTURES

for which We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 North East Adams, Peoria, Illinois 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application filed herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 035428 FRAME: 0346

Full NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jonathan Anders	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/8/3015
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1914 W. Forestglen Dr., Peoria, IL 616	15	US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Esekiel Nolson	Bother Miller	9/8/15
ADDRESS 1500 N Ductions		CITIZENSHIP LS+
Peoria IL	6/603	
2. WITNESS NAME Daniel C. Von Abline	WITNESS SIGNATORE	DATE 4/8/2215
ADDRESS 11207 N Sympor Creek	Dr.Le	CITIZENSHIP USA
D 1 77 /1000	•	

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Kenth Svensson	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE KUM Shluston	4/9/15
ADDRESS 1919 W. Forestglen Dr., Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP SE
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
STeve Zoz	SKZZ	4-9-15
ADDRESS 2217 W. BROADLAND Dr.		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A
DUNIAP, IL 61525		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Khandakan Monshad	+ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4/9/2015
ADDRESS 6625 N Big Hollow Rd # 108		CITIZENSHIP
6625 10 Dig Hollow 170 17	1~0	Bangladosh

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Bobby John	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 04/09/2015
ADDRESS 2310 W. Kenfield Ct., Peoria, IL 610	315	CITIZENSHIP 1N
,		, ne
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
STEVE ZOZ	States	4-9-15
ADDRESS 7217 W. BrownLAND D	(.	CITIZENSHIP U-S-A-
DUNLAP, IL 61573	\$	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Juson J Rusmussen	Jan J. Marin	4/9/15
ADDRESS 147 Boylad Dv.		OTTZENSHIP USA
Hopewall, IL 6/565		

4. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Chad Koci	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date 4/8/15
ADDRESS 200 Shadow Creek, Washington, IL 61571		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME John M. Monald	WITNESS SIGNATURE JOHN Mc Dunald	DATE 4 /8 /15
ADDRESS 6001 N Cedus Crest C+ Apt 112		CITIZENSHIP USA
Penn IL 61618		
2 WITNESS NAME Rich Kruiswyk	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE Y /8 / 15
11021 N. Northtrail Dr.		CITIZENSHIP US IT
Desalar IL 6152	5	

5. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Christopher Gehrke	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE Apr 8, 2015
ADDRESS 13433 N. Dover Ln., Chillicothe, IL 61523		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME Enc C Flygg	WITNESS SIGNATURE Shige	DATE 8 Apr 2015
ADDRESS 1104 N Green gold Rd Hanna City IL 61536		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
W. Kent Rutan	W. Kinklink	8 Ag. 2015
ADDRESS 3314 E. COLLYC (1. De , C	hillicothe TL (01523	CITIZENSHIP (WSA)

6. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Glen Martin	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE AM Martin	DATE ayr 9, 15
ADDRESS 8906 N. Scrimshaw Dr., Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME Ryan Hinrichs-en	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE Apr 9,15
ADDRESS 3508 W Capibl Dr, Perm, IL 61614		CITIZENSHIP U.S
2 WITNESS NAME INAYNE MORRISON	WITNESS SIGNATURE Wayne Morrison	April 9th 2015
ADDRESS Cedar Point Conart Ba.		CITIZENSHIP .U.S.A

7. Full name of third assignor Timothy Bazyn	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/8/15
ADDRESS 3506 E. Pineridge Dr., Chillicothe, IL 61523		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME R. ch Kruislyk	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4/8/15
ADDRESS 1021 N Noverland		CITIZENSHIP USA
Douby, EL 61325		
2. WITNESS NAME John McDanald	WITNESSYSIGNATURE John Mc Donald	DATE 4/8/15
ADDRESS 6001N Cadar	cres C+ 4p+/12	CITIZENSHIP CISA
Pecrio TI	6/6/5	